EXHIBIT A - ELECTRICAL

Residential Electrical Permit Fees. The fee for each electrical permit shall be set at one
hundred (100%) percent of the following fee schedule,

Tvpe of Installation Fee

Temporary construction service $35.00

Single-Family dwellings or cabins, includes garage
wired at the same time as house or cabin for:

100 to 300 amp. service $182.00*
301 or larger amp. service $280.00*
Interior rewire only or new addition to a home $ 56.00

*Fee includes maximurm of three inspections.

Private property accessory buildings {garages,
Barns, sheds, etc.) for:

Up to 200 amp. panel $ 56.00

201 to 300 amp. panel $140.00

301 to larger amp. panel $182.00

Multiple family dwellings (new duplex through

12 units) $140.00/bidg.*
*plus $ 56.00/unit

for each dwelling unit up to and including 12 units
(for buildings containing over 12 units use the commercial
electrical permit fee schedule in 2B)

Multiple family dwellings (duplex through 12 units)
For rewire and remodel only of each dwelling unit $56.00

Change of service (and reconnection to distribution

Panel) $35.00
Mobile home installation (in-court) $35.00
Mobile home installation (out of court) $ 56.00

*Fee includes only one inspection — re-inspections require
a new permit

Modular home (UBC) without basements $56.00
With basement and/or garage $91.00

Mobile home court and/or recreational vehicle parks —
New, rewire or additions for first 3 spaces (1-3 spaces) $63.00
Per space over 3, installed at the same time $ 7.00



